

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8979 of 2023

Appellant :- Saleem

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhinava Krishna Srivastava, Digvijay Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent no.4/informant returnable at an early date.

Record of trial court be also summoned.

List on 28.10.2023 for hearing on application for suspension of sentence.

Order Date :- 22.9.2023

Neeraj