

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8979 of 2023

Appellant :- Saleem

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhinava Krishna Srivastava, Digvijay
Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Learned AGA prayed for and is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Appellant shall have two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

2. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 1.7.2024

Vikram